S E R I E S  C Z R
Compact Design
Provides Versatile
Solid State Option
The new Series CZR solid state contactor from Watlow
provides a low-cost, highly compact and versatile solid state
option for controlling electric heat. With DIN rail and back
panel mounting standard on every control, the CZR allows for

Administrator
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor is:
Ordering Information — 1561
Series CZR
__ __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __
Control Mode
R = Random
Z = Zero-cross
Output Amperage
24 = 24 amp
34 = 34 amp
42 = 42 amp
50 = 50 amp
Output Voltage
24 = 24 to 280VÅ
48 = 48 to 530VÅ
60 = 60 to 660VÅ
Input Type (Contactor)
DC1 = 4 to 32VÎ(dc)
AC1 = 90 to 140VÅ
AC2 = 18 to 36VÅ
Specifications — 1562
Control Mode
• Zero-cross or random fired contactor output
Operator Interface
• Command signal input
• Input signal indication LED
Input Command Signal
• Input Type DC1
• Turn on voltage 4VÎ(dc) max., turn off voltage 1VÎ(dc)
min.
• Input current: dc typically 10mA @ 4VÎ(dc),
13mA @ 32VÎ(dc)
• Input Type AC1
• 90 to 140Vrms, must turn on at 90VÅ, must turn off
at 10VÅ
• Input current: 15mA @ 120VÅ
• Input Type AC2
• 18 to 36VÅ input, must turn on at 18VÅ,
must turn off at 10VÅ
• Input current: 10mA @ 24VÅ
Output Voltage
• 24; 24VÅ min. to 280VÅ max.
• 480; 48VÅ min. to 530VÅ max.
• 600; 48VÅ min. to 660VÅ max.
• Off state leakage
1mA at 25°C (77°F) max. for 600VÅ models; 10mA at
25°C (77°F) max. for 24 through 480VÅ models
• Holding current: 250mA max.
Output Amperage
• See output rating curve on graph. Ratings are into a
resistive heater load.
Output Amperage Rating
Agency Approvals
• Class II construction
• UL®508 recognition, File #E177629 and CSA LR700195
• 73/23/EEC CE Low Voltage Directive
• VDE 0805, License applied for
Terminals
• Compression type
• Input signal terminal wire size 10 AWG
• Torque to 8-10 in lbs
• Output terminal wire size 6 AWG
• Torque to 13-15 in lbs
Operating Environment
• Up to 80°C (76°F). See output rating curves for your
application.
• 0 to 90% RH, non-condensing
• Insulation tested to 3,000 meters
• Units are suitable for “Pollution degree 2”